TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
e Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
mmissionerate of Transport and
ad Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
en nai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail),
AII the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

chassis or CBU
5 e of bodT Open
6 Month and ear of manufacture er codificationAs
7 No. of c linde rs Sin le linder
o
As er codification
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H,P. 6.43 KW @ 3400 rpm
72. Cubic ca acit
13. Makers classification Ba a Maxima Car o Lon er Tra
t4. Wheel base 2274 mm
15. Seatin ca aci 1in all
16. Colour Asa licable
ULW u nladen wei ht S551 K
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
995 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply ratino of tyres as
declared by the
r
a Front axle 130 80 R12 90 F
b Rear axle 130 80 R12 90 F
20
a Front Axle faw 2t7 K s
b Rear Axle raw 778 K S
2t.
Overall len rh
b Rear over han
c Overall width 1493 mm
d Overall hei ht 1832 mm
e Min. Ground Clearan CE 200 mm
22. governor (Speed Limiting
Function
Speed
23. Maximum Pre Set S eed 54.4 km h
24. Ca o Box Dimensions W-1425 x L-1840
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 2922 /2023)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
CBU
Chassis number
470.5 cc
BS-VI
17.
a 3434 mm
Based on the document verification inspection of the vehicre by the
ssistant secretary-Il and based on the type approvar certificate number AASN
4 (OBD II-A) issued by the testing agency ARAI PUNE,2
is certified that the vehicre complies with the provisions of motor vehicre act
988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
structed to register the vehicre, as certifled by the testing agencies concerned,
der the provisions of motor vehicles act, lggg and rules made there under and
L e department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Arr the zonar Joint rransport commissioners and the Zonar Deputy
ansport commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
ey are arso requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the
spective Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.r
/ /By Order/ /
tl
M. Ravic llr n
(
c